



ROY COOPER • Governor MANDY COHEN, MD, MPH • Secretary MICHAEL BECKETTS • Assistant Secretary for Human Services

January 10, 2019

To: Dear County Director of Social Services

Attention: Work First Program Administrators and Supervisors

Subject: Temporary Assistance for Needy Families (TANF) State Plan Draft 2019-2022

This letter is to notify counties that the draft of the Temporary Assistance for Needy Families (TANF) State Plan for federal fiscal years (FY) 2019-2022 is available for public comment beginning January 10, 2019. The 45-day public comment period will end February 24, 2019. It is important that each county department of social services have a copy of this plan available for public viewing. Citizens can also access the TANF State Plan draft at <u>North Carolina Division of Social Services</u>; <u>Public Notice</u>. Email plan comments to <u>Kisha.Gorham@dhhs.nc.gov</u>.

Electing counties must review Appendix A of the TANF State Plan draft 2019-2022 to ensure accurate representation of their policies.

If there are any questions or comments regarding the TANF State Plan draft for FY 2019-2022, contact Kisha Gorham at <u>Kisha.Gorham@dhhs.nc.gov</u> or at (919) 527-6314.

Sincerely,

David Locklear, Deputy Director

DL/kg

Attachment: TANF State Plan Draft 2019-2022

EFS-WF-01-2019

NC DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES • DIVISION OF SOCIAL SERVICES • ECONOMIC AND FAMILY SERVICES

LOCATION: 820 S. Boylan Avenue, McBryde Building, Raleigh, NC 27603 MAILING ADDRESS: 2420 Mail Service Center, Raleigh, NC 27699-2420 www.ncdhhs.gov • TEL: 919-527-6300 • FAX: 919-334-1265